
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 22-234 

 
AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE  

AGREEMENT FOR COMPENSATION AND CLASSIFICATION SERVICES 
BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND THE SEGAL GROUP 

 
WHEREAS, on March 28, 2022, the Snohomish County Council signed Motion 

22-139 approving the Agreement for Compensation and Classification Services 
between Snohomish County and The Segal Group in the amount of $245,000.00; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Agreement provided for a study of 500 of the 1100 County job 

descriptions; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Executive and the Central Human Resources Department has 

identified a need to expand the study from the original 500 positions to all 1100 County 
positions; 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves 

and authorizes the County Executive to sign Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for 
Compensation and Classification Study Services between Snohomish County and The 
Segal Group, increasing the contract maximum from $245,000.00 to $420,000.00, and 
any subsequent amendments within the approved budget.  

 
 

PASSED this 31st day of May, 2022. 
 
 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
 

      
Council Chair 

 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
      
Asst. Clerk of Council 


